
Undergraduate 2021-22 or Earlier Cohort
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $9,384.50 $24,261.50

New Student Total $9,617.50 $24,494.50

Undergraduate 2022-23 Cohort
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $9,651.50 $25,164.50

New Student Total $9,884.50 $25,397.50

Tuition $5,721.00 $5,721.00
Student Services Fee $564.00 $564.00
Campus Fee $850.50 $850.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $14,877.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $2,014.00 $2,014.00

Document Management Fee $233.00 $233.00

Tuition $5,964.00 $5,964.00
Student Services Fee $588.00 $588.00
Campus Fee $850.50 $850.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $15,513.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $2,014.00 $2,014.00

Document Management Fee $233.00 $233.00



Undergraduate 2023-24 Cohort
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $9,975.50 $26,262.50

New Student Total $10,208.50 $26,495.50

Undergraduate 2024-25 Cohort
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $10,317.50 $27,417.50

New Student Total $10,550.50 $27,650.50

Tuition $6,261.00 $6,261.00
Student Services Fee $615.00 $615.00
Campus Fee $850.50 $850.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $16,287.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $2,014.00 $2,014.00

Document Management Fee $233.00 $233.00

Tuition $6,573.00 $6,573.00
Student Services Fee $645.00 $645.00
Campus Fee $850.50 $850.50
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $17,100.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $2,014.00 $2,014.00

Document Management Fee $233.00 $233.00



Graduate - Academic
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $11,284.00 $18,835.00

New Masters Student Total $11,395.00 $18,946.00

New Doctoral Student Total $11,424.00 $18,975.00

$11,410.00 $18,961.00

Continuing Law Academic Student Total $11,299.00 $18,850.00

Juris Doctor (Law JD)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $34,819.00 $41,032.50

New Student Total $34,856.00 $41,069.50

New Law Academic Masters Student Tota

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $7,551.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Document Management Fee - Doctoral $140.00 $140.00

Law Instructional Materials $15.00 $15.00

New Law Academic Doctoral Student Total $11,439.00 $18,990.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $23,520.00 $23,611.00
Law Instructional Materials $15.00 $15.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Law $37.00 $37.00



Jurisprudence & Social Policy (Ph.D.) or Doctor of Science of Law (J.S.D.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $11,299.00 $18,850.00

New Law Academic Student Total $11,439.00 $18,990.00

Master of Laws (LL.M.) - Traditional Track
Item Fall 2024 Cohort Continuing LLM

Total $40,996.00 $40,996.00

Master of Laws (LL.M.) - Executive Track Option A (Formerly Hybrid)
Item Spring 2025 Cohort Spring 2024 Cohort

Total $22,108.50 $21,558.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $7,551.00
Law Instructional Materials $15.00 $15.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Doctoral $140.00 $140.00

LLM Per Term Fee $37,775.00 $37,775.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00
Document Management Fee $37.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Calculated Program Fee $36,683.00 $36,720.00

Hybrid LLM Per Term Fee $18,887.50 $18,337.50
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Document Management Fee $37.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Calculated Program Fee $17,900.50 $17,387.50



Master of Architecture (M.Arch.) or Master of Advanced Architectural Design (M.A.A.D.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,616.00 $21,738.50

New Student Total $15,727.00 $21,849.50

Master of Business Administration (Full-Time MBA)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $39,801.00 $45,923.50

New Student Total $39,912.00 $46,034.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,332.00 $4,332.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $28,517.00 $28,517.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Master of City & Regional Planning (M.C.P.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,616.00 $21,738.50

New Student Total $15,727.00 $21,849.50

Master of Science in Civil & Environmental Engineering (M.S.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $14,832.00 $24,321.50

New Student Total $14,943.00 $24,432.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,332.00 $4,332.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $3,548.00 $6,915.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Master of Development Practice (M.D.P.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $23,058.00 $29,180.50

New Student Total $23,169.00 $29,291.50

Educational Leadership (M.A.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $14,284.00 $20,406.50

New Student Total $14,395.00 $20,517.50

Teacher Education (M.A.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $14,284.00 $20,406.50

New Student Total $14,395.00 $20,517.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $11,774.00 $11,774.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $3,000.00 $3,000.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Master of Engineering (M.Eng.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $28,134.00 $33,903.50

New Student Total $28,245.00 $34,014.50

Master of Information Management and Systems (M.I.M.S.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,840.00 $21,962.50

New Student Total $15,951.00 $22,073.50

Master in Journalism (M.J.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,671.00 $21,793.50

New Student Total $15,782.00 $21,904.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $16,850.00 $16,497.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,556.00 $4,556.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,387.00 $4,387.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Master of Landscape Architecture (M.L.A.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,616.00 $21,738.50

New Student Total $15,727.00 $21,849.50

Leadership for Education Equity Program - L.E.E.P. (E.D.D. in Education)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,284.00 $21,406.50

New Student Total $15,424.00 $21,546.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,332.00 $4,332.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Doctoral $140.00 $140.00



Joint Medical Degree Program (M.S. in Health & Medical Sciences and M.D. with UCSF)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $24,046.50 $30,169.00

First Term JMP Students*

First Term JMP Total $11,425.50 $18,976.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $12,732.00 $12,732.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Medical Disability Insurance $30.50 $30.50
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $7,551.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Medical Disability Insurance $30.50 $30.50
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00
Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Doctor of Optometry (O.D.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $23,423.00 $29,545.50

New Student Total $23,563.00 $29,685.50

Product Development (M.S. in Chemical Engineering)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $29,342.00 $35,464.50

New Student Total $29,453.00 $35,575.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $12,139.00 $12,139.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Doctoral $140.00 $140.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $18,058.00 $18,058.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Master and Doctor of Public Health (M.P.H. and Dr.P.H.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $16,550.00 $22,672.50

New M.P.H. Student Total $16,661.00 $22,783.50

New Dr.P.H. Student Total $16,690.00 $22,812.50

Master of Public Policy (M.P.P.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $17,816.00 $24,464.50

New Student Total $17,927.00 $24,575.50

Master of Social Welfare (M.S.W.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $14,686.00 $20,808.50

New Student Total $14,797.00 $20,919.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $5,266.00 $5,266.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Document Management Fee - PhD $140.00 $140.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $6,532.00 $7,058.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $3,402.00 $3,402.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00



Master of Arts in Statistics (M.A.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $22,918.00 $30,702.50

New Student Total $23,029.00 $30,813.50

Master in Translational Medicine (M.T.M.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $28,861.00 $34,983.50

New Student Total $28,972.00 $35,094.50

Master of Urban Design (M.U.D.)
Item Resident Non-Resident

Continuing Student Total $15,616.00 $21,738.50

New Student Total $15,727.00 $21,849.50

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $11,634.00 $13,296.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $17,577.00 $17,577.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00

Tuition $6,381.00 $6,381.00
Student Services Fee $627.00 $627.00
Campus Fee $820.00 $820.00
Class Pass Fee - Transit $105.00 $105.00
Non-Resident Supplemental Tuition $6,122.50
Professional Degree Supplemental Tuition $4,332.00 $4,332.00
Instructional Resiliance Fee $130.00 $130.00
Health Insurance $3,221.00 $3,221.00

Document Management Fee - Masters $111.00 $111.00


